# OP \$115.00 418316

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correcting the assignor's and assignee state of incorporation and entity type previously recorded on Reel 005677 Frame 0623. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignor is confirming the change of name.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPEX CLOTHING CO INC		10/05/2015	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEMON GRASS APPAREL INC	
Street Address:	349 5th ave,suite#536	
City:	newyork	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4183169	LEMON GRASS
Registration Number:	3257482	ART AND SOUL
Registration Number:	2483678	52 WEEKENDS
Serial Number:	86632783	UNCOMMON BOND

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127040519

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127040519

**Email:** mis@lemongras.com

Correspondent Name: Sunil Mahtani

Address Line 1: 349 5th ave, suite#536

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNIL MAHTANI	
SIGNATURE:	/SUNIL MAHTANI/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0541

source=CoverSheet (1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0542

# 900345693 11/30/2015

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900345166

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPEX CLOTHING CO. INC.	FORMERLY SPEX CLOTHING COMPANY INC.	10/05/2015	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEMONGRASS APPAREL INC.,	
Street Address:	224 WEST 35TH STREET,suite#310	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3782480	52
Registration Number:	4183169	LEMON GRASS
Registration Number:	3257482	ART AND SOUL
Registration Number:	4185837	52 WEEKENDS GIRLS!
Registration Number:	2483678	52 WEEKENDS
Serial Number:	86632783	UNCOMMON BOND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127040517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127040519

Email: mis@LEMONGRAS.COM

Correspondent Name: Sunil Mahtani

Address Line 1: 224 WEST 35TH STREET,suite#310
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ANJUM DESAISIGNATURE:/ANJUM DESAI/

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/06/2017 REEL: 006150 FRAME: 0543